Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Pw
Tt
Part Numbering System
XGD  1  0603 NR
QUANTITY &
PACKAGING CODE:
   MR = 1000 pieces, tape & reel
   NR = 5000 pieces, tape & reel
   KR = 10,000 pieces, tape & reelLINES PROTECTED:
 1 = 1 line DEVICE SIZE CODE:
 0402 = 0402 (1005)
 0603 = 0603 (1608)
LEAD-FREE
XTREME-GUARD™
ESD SUPPRESSORS
Dimensions
0402 Device 0603 Device
Reflow Solder Only
Recommended Pad Layout
1.55
(0.061")
.584 (0.023")
0.381 (0.015")
0.559 (0.022")
1.02 ± 0.05
(0.040" ± 0.002") 0.09 +/- 0.05
(0.004" ± 0.002")
0.51 ± 0.05
(0.020" ± 0.002")
0.46 ± 0.05
(0.018" ± 0.002")
0.23 ± 0.10
(0.009" ± 0.004")
Reference Dimensions: Dimensions: mm (inch) Dimensions: mm (inch)
Reflow Solder Wave Solder
0.76 (0.030")
3.30
(0.130")
3.05
(0.120")
0.51 (0.020")
0.76 (0.030")
0.76 (0.030")
1.27 (0.050")
1.27 (0.050")
1.68 ± 0.08
(0.066" ± 0.003") 0.19 +/- 0.08
(0.008" ± 0.003")
0.84 ± 0.05
(0.033" ± 0.002")
0.46 ± 0.05
(0.018" ± 0.002")
0.43 ± 0.18
(0.017" ± 0.007")
Reference Dimensions: